VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON BYLAW No. 938, 2022

A bylaw to amend Village of Pemberton Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 905, 2021

The Council of the Village of Pemberton in open meeting assembled **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

CITATION

1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Village of Pemberton Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 905, 2021, Amendment (Blasting) Bylaw No. 938, 2022."

APPLICATION

- 2. Village of Pemberton Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 905, 2021, is amended by:
 - **2(1)** Replacing Schedule D, Blasting, with a new Schedule D.

SCHEDULE

3. Schedule D is attached to and forms part of this Bylaw.

READ A FIRST TIME this 20^h day of September, 2022.

READ A SECOND TIME this 20^h day of September, 2022.

READ A THIRD TIME this 20^h day of September, 2022.

ADOPTED this 4th day of October, 2022.

Mike Richman Mayor Sheena Fraser Corporate Officer

SCHEDULE D – BLASTING

1. The following fees apply to blasting permits:

PERMIT OR SERVICE	PERMIT FEE
BLASTING PERMIT, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL LOT, FOR	\$150.00
THE CREATION OF A DRIVEWAY OR FOUNDATION ONLY	
ALL OTHER BLASTING PERMITS	\$250.00
PERMIT RENEWAL	\$100.00